
Staff Information 
(219) 881-1377 - Office 

(219) 881-1425 - Fax 
 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR – CODE ENFORCEMENT  DISTRICT 

Millie Washington                      mglenn@gary.gov                         (219) 746-5184 16444  

   

BUILDING COMMISSIONER    

David Stalf                                    dstalf@gary.gov                            (219) 746-6657 16455  

   

BUILDING  INSPECTORS   
NAME E-Mail CELL PHONE EXT.  
Christopher Lewis clewis@gary.gov (219) 805-4997 16429  
Anthony McClinton amcclinton@gary.gov (219) 902-6232 16425  
Alphonso Rogers arogers@gary.gov (219) 805-2536 16447  

       

CLERKS   
NAME E-Mail CELL PHONE EXT.  

Reanell Bradley rebradley@gary.gov (219) 881-1377 16444  
Wonda Day wday@gary.gov (219) 805-9761 16450  
Sheila Patterson spatterson@gary.gov (219) 881-1377 16456  
Carol Williams cwilliams@gary.gov (219) 881-1377 16460  
Tia Wright-Hutchinson thutchinson@gary.gov (219) 805-4415 16458  

       

CODE  ENFORCEMENT   
NAME E-Mail CELL PHONE EXT.  

Robert Brinston rbrinston@gary.gov (219) 805-3141 16451 1 
Paul Brock pbrock@gary.gov (219) 880-6623  3 
Shada G. Johnson-
Warren sjwarren@gary.gov (219) 448-3783 

16449 5 

Damon G. Simmons dsimmons@gary.gov (219) 777-5515 16429 4 

Sharonda L. Wilson swilson@gary.gov (219) 805-9521 16464 2 
 

OFFICE HOURS:  8:30 a.m  – 4:30 p.m 

All business must be conducted before 4:00 p.m. 
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